nv/sa
Excellence in physical acoustics
SC 235 B
Pagina 1 van 6
STANDARD BUZZER
The standard series are based on the highest piezo
technology and are considered to be the most robust
series for industrial applications.

Pagina 5 van 6
STANDARD BUZZER
 PRODUCT CODIFICATION
S   C 2 35 B F** M***
     F2 S
      MS
Sonitron  Min.
Voltage
(Vdc)
Max
Voltage
(Vdc)
B: freq.
3500 Hz
Fast-on
terminals
F: 4.76 mm
F2: 6.35 mm
M: military
S: square front
MS: military &
        Square front
 ↓
 C: continuous
F**  If the part number of the buzzer is without any terminal specifications, the model is
            standard delivered with round pins, diameter 1.5 mm. The fast -on terminals are
            available in two dimensions: F= 4.76 mm (0.187 inch) or F2 = 6,35 mm (0.250 Inch).
M***  Military norm MIL STD 202
 LIST OF AVAILABLE PRODUCT TYPES
The standard series offer the following models:
SC 235 B
SC 235 B-F
SC 235 B-F2
SC 235 B-F-M
SC 235 B-F2-M
SC 235 B-S
SC 235 B-F-S
SC 235 B-F2-S
SC 235 B-F-MS
SC 235 B-F2-MS
nv/sa
Excellence in physical acoustics
SC 235 B
Pagina 6 van 6
STANDARD BUZZER
 MILITARY MODELS
All standard models can be delivered in a military version. All military models have flame
retardant ABS housings in olive green and fast-on terminals.
The military models guarantee a quality superior to the classic models. On top of the
standard specifications, the military models are tested as follows:
Test Method MIL STD202 Test conditions
Thermal Shock 107 A
Humidity 103 B
Salt Spray 101 A
Shock     213 B H
Vibration     201 A none
Thermal strength 211 A (10 Lbs, 2 cycles)
 MODELS ON REQUEST
The standard buzzers can be modified upon request in order to deliver a product, meeting
the requirements of the customer's application.